AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE 1of2

AC PAGES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE 5. PROJECT NO. {If applicable)

Al64 See block 16C REG.NO. NOPR
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than liem 6) CODE

U.S. Department of Energy

National Nuclear Security Administration

P.0O. Box 2050

Oak Ridge, TN 37831
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., street, counly, state, ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

BWXT Y12, LLc.

P.O. Box 2009
MS 8014 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8014

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-AC05-000R22800
cooe FAGILITY CODE " Auguat 31, 2000

1. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES 7O AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

1 The abeve numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in [tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ is extended, L] is not
extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sollcitation as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such
change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior
to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required);  This aclion obligating $53.716,376.61

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS;
[T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify aufhorily): THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE-NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

Public Law 95-91 and 48 CFR 1.602-1

X | D. GTHER (Specify ype of modification and authority):

Clause [.144

E. IMPORTANT: Contraclor is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitalion/contract subject matter where
feasible.}

The purpose of this modification is to recognize the name change of the contractor and add incremental funding.

See Page 2

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in items 94 or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in
full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Scott W. Baker, Senior Vice President Jill Y. Albaugh
Business Services Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE | 16B. uywm&s om é?gNDATE
SIGNED ) -
e/ — 13 o ‘ \ 2(5%h 7
(Signatupe-tf persor authorized to sign) / {

- |/ (Sigidture of Conaadfn% cer}
NSN 754-01-152:5070 30-105 N d STAN FORM 20 {REV. 10-83) temp03.dot
ITION UN

PREVIO! Prescribed by GSA
MS FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



BWXT Y-12
Modification No. A164
DE-AC(03-000R22800
Page 2 of 2

1. The contractor has changed their name to Babcock Wilcox Technical Services Y-12,LLC
(B&W Y12) in accordance with FAR Part 42.1203. The Government's and Contractor's rights
and obligations remain unaffected by this action. Any cost solely caused by the execution and
implementation of the name change shall be at no cost to the Government. Contract DE-ACO5-
000R22800 is hereby modified to delete all references of BWXT Y-12 and substitute the new

company name.

2. Pursuant to the provisions of Clause 1.144, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed
to read as follows: “The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $5,357,653,023.15.

This represents an increase of $53,716,376.61 from $5,303,036,646.54 to $5,357,653,023.15
($3,416,296,389.13 obligated by Oak Ridge Office and $1,941,356,634.02 obligated by the NNSA
Service Center). $3,100, 000 of the total obligated amount is for transition activities. This change
is the result of a net increase by the NNSA Service Center on FY 2008 Approved Funding
Programs No. 2 and 3.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Enc_i of Modification



